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HEBR EW ACADEMY

INTERNATIONAL

HEBREW ACADEMY INTERNATIONAL

GETTING STARTED

] AF1000
1 AP5000

Academy Foundational Course of Scribe”

Ancient Path Preparation Graduate Foundations

FOUNDATION COURSES (36 hours)

Required courses

HB1001
HB2001
E1000
E1001
E1002
GE4000
] GE4001
[ 1 TR9000

OoOooOd

Hebrews to Negroes |

Hebrews to Negroes Il

Introduction to Hebrew Apologetics

Hebrew Apologetics: Defending the Law
Hebrew Apologetics: Defending My Heritage
Hebrew Cosmology 1

Hebrew Cosmology 2

The Beauty of Teshuvah

Choose one Language course

L1002
[ L1003

Paleo Hebrew Beginning
Paleo Hebrew Advanced

CONCENTRATION COURSES (20 hours)

Master of Arts (M.A.) in Hebrew Studies
Concentration in
Bible & Scripture Interpretation

Fall 2022 Academic Degree Plan

Name:
Student ID:

Hrs QTR Grade
0
2

EE I i s

Select 20 credits of Bible & Scripture Interpretation courses beyond
the required Foundations & Capstone courses.

B1000
B1002

B1003
HR2000
HR2001

RN

Understanding the Bible
Hebrew Scriptures

New Testament/Non-Greek View
Scripture Interpretation 1
Scripture Interpretation 2

CAPSTONE (2 hours)

(] HE699
] HE699a

Continued

Revised:

Masters Thesis
Masters Thesis Continuation (if needed)

TOTAL HOURS

E R N N

N

56+

Effective: Catalog Term Fall 2022
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Program delivered entirely online, or partially online and partially face-to-face.

Graduation Requirements

Complete 56 credit hours.

Degree must be completed within 5 years.

Maintain a minimum cumulative GPA of 2.50.

+AF1000 is required by all students. Must be completed first quarter of enroliment

**|f a student does not complete the thesis in the required two credits, they will enroll for the following one credit course each semester until the
thesis is completed.

Hebrew Academy International has the right to add to or change this worksheet.This Degree Worksheet is an unofficial document.

HE699 Master’s Thesis (2) Developing the thesis proposal from HE699 into an extended, well-written
document incorporating critical analysis and synthesis, and involving original work.Follows the timeline and structure of the Thesis Manual to
produce a Master’s Thesis of 15,000-20,000 words. Prerequisite: HR2000.

Revised: Effective: Catalog Term Fall 2022



