

Master of Arts (M.A.) in Hebrew Studies **Concentration in**

Bible & Scripture Interpretation

Fall 2022 Academic Degree Plan

HEBREW ACADEMY INTERNATIONAL			Name:		
			Student ID:	:	
	GETTING ST	ARTED	<u>Hrs</u>	QTR	<u>Grade</u>
	AF1000	Academy Foundational Course of Scribe*	0		
	AP5000	Ancient Path Preparation Graduate Foundations	2		
	FOUNDATION COURSES (36 hours)				
	Required courses				
	HB1001	Hebrews to Negroes I	4		
	HB2001	Hebrews to Negroes II	4		
	E1000	Introduction to Hebrew Apologetics	4		
	E1001	Hebrew Apologetics: Defending the Law	4		
	E1002	Hebrew Apologetics: Defending My Heritage	4		
	GE4000	Hebrew Cosmology 1	4		
	GE4001	Hebrew Cosmology 2	4		
	TR9000	The Beauty of Teshuvah	4		
	Choose one Language course				
	L1002	Paleo Hebrew Beginning	4		
	L1003	Paleo Hebrew Advanced			
	CONCENTRATION COURSES (20 hours)				
	Select 20 credits of Bible & Scripture Interpretation courses beyond				
	the required Foundations & Capstone courses.				
	B1000	Understanding the Bible	4		
	B1002	Hebrew Scriptures	4		
	B1003	New Testament/Non-Greek View	4		
Ш	HR2000	Scripture Interpretation 1	4		
	HR2001	Scripture Interpretation 2	4		
	CAPSTONE (2 hours)				
	HE699	Masters Thesis	2		
	HE699a	Masters Thesis Continuation (if needed)	1		

Continued

Effective: Catalog Term Fall 2022 Revised:

56+

TOTAL HOURS

Program delivered entirely online, or partially online and partially face-to-face.

Graduation Requirements

Complete 56 credit hours.

Degree must be completed within 5 years.

Maintain a minimum cumulative GPA of 2.50.

*AF1000 is required by all students. Must be completed first quarter of enrollment

**If a student does not complete the thesis in the required two credits, they will enroll for the following one credit course each semester until the thesis is completed.

Hebrew Academy International has the right to add to or change this worksheet. This Degree Worksheet is an unofficial document.

HE699 Master's Thesis (2) Developing the thesis proposal from HE699 into an extended, well-written document incorporating critical analysis and synthesis, and involving original work. Follows the timeline and structure of the Thesis Manual to produce a Master's Thesis of 15,000-20,000 words. Prerequisite: HR2000.

Revised: Effective: Catalog Term Fall 2022